



956.25apeal

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

931 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 956 OF 2025

**SHAIKH RAMZAN SHAIKH MADAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

.....

Mr Jeevan D. Khade, Advocate h/f Mr S. J. Salunke, Advocate for
Appellant

Mr V. M. Lomte, APP for Respondent Nos.1 & 2/State

.....

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATE : 17th DECEMBER 2025

P. C. :

1. Heard.
 2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 07/01/2026.
- Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1
and 2.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

sjk