



902apeal956-25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

902 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 956 OF 2025

Shaikh Ramzan Shaikh Madar

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Ms. Tejasvini S. Raut h/for Mr. Salunke Sudarshan J, Advocate for
Appellant

Mr. S. S.Dande, APP for Respondents State

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.

Dated : 7th January, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await service of notice on Respondent no.3.
2. Stand over to 28.01.2026.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

JPChavan