



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

901 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 956 OF 2025

SHAIKH RAMZAN SHAIKH MADAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. A.D. Patil h/f Mr. Salunke Sudarshan J.
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. K.S. Patil
...

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : 28.01.2026

PER COURT :

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 25.02.2026.

(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)