



(1)

930 cri apeal 956.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

930 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 956 OF 2025

**SHAIKH RAMZAN SHAIKH MADAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

.....

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Salunke Sudarshan J.
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. S.S. Dande
Advocate for R/3 : Mr. Rajendra D. Sanap (Appointed) - ABSENT
Advocate for R/3 : Mr. Mudassir H. Shaikh - ABSENT

.....

**CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.
DATE : 26.03.2026**

PC.:-

1. In pursuance of order dated 09.03.2026 Mr. Rajendra D. Sanap is appointed to defend the cause on behalf of the respondent no.3 through the legal aid, however, he is absent. So also, as per the office note Advocate Mr. Mudassir H. Shaikh filed his appearance on behalf of the respondent no.3 but he is also absent.

2. Mr. Dande the learned APP seeks time to file reply. Stand over to 07.04.2026.

[Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]