



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.956 OF 2025

Shaikh Ramzan Shaikh Madar **... APPELLANT**

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors. **... RESPONDENTS**

.....
Mr. S.J. Salunke, Advocate for appellant
Mr. S.S. Dande, A.P.P. for State
Mr. M.H. Shaikh, Advocate for R.No.3
.....

CORAM : Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.

DATE : 7th APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

Mr. Dande, learned A.P.P. seeks short accommodation
to file reply. Stand over to 21st April 2026.

(Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.)

fmp/-