



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 956 OF 2025

SHAIKH RAMZAN SHAIKH MADAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

APP for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 : Mr. S.N. Morampalle

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Mudassir H. Shaikh

...

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 21ST APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

1. No one appeared for the Appellant either in the Court hall or through Video Conferencing mode when the matter is called out.
2. Learned Advocate Mr. Mudassir H. Shaikh is appearing on behalf of Respondent No. 3. In view of the same, learned Advocate Mr. Rajendra D. Sanap submitted that he may be discharged from the proceedings.
3. Having considered the fact that learned Advocate Mr. Mudassir H. Shaikh is appearing for Respondent No. 3, the appearance of learned Advocate Mr. Rajendra D. Sanap is discharged.
4. List the matter on 17.06.2026.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)